ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. For any questions please contact Skye Stuart.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Ple	ase mark	one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolu	ıtion Request	Date of Request:11/13/17
						tion Reques	•
1.	Has your	agency su	ibmitted this request	in the last 1	12 months:		
		7es	⊠ No				
	If ye	s, please ex	xplain:				
2.	- that clea		tes the type of request:				vany or contractor and contract control number contract amendment, municipal code change,
NE	W Contraction services.	t execution	n with PINYON ENV	IRONMEN'	TAL, INC., #1	ENVHL-2017	736953-00 for environmental site consulting
3.	Requesti	ng Agency	: Environmental Qua	lity Divisior	n – Dept. of En	vironmental I	Health
4.	NamPhor	e: David ie: 720 86			ordinance/reso	lution.)	
5. <i>wil</i>	<i>l be availai</i> ■ Nam ■ Phor	ble for first e: David ne: 720 86	t and second reading, i Erickson	f necessary.)		olution <u>who w</u>	vill present the item at Mayor-Council and who
On- lab and 1) 6	-call Const or and tool complete environmen	Iltant for C s, supplies, the service atal site ass	ity-wide projects - Env equipment, oversight, s authorized by a notic	vironmental, superintend te to proceed ds redevelop	engineering, s lence, material d, including any oment; 3) leaking	cientific, or n s and everythi y changes then ng undergrour	ope of work if applicable: ecessary services (including furnishing all ing necessary for and required to do, perform reto) as requested to supplement work efforts in and storage tank removal, investigation and
			ollowing fields: (Incon please do not leave bl		may result in c	a delay in prod	cessing. If a field is not applicable, please
	a. (Contract C	Control Number: #EN	NVHL-2017	36953-00		
	b.]	Proposed T	Ferm: Start date set for years thereafter				l expire three ement may be amended to
			extend the term	for up to tw	vo additional o	ne-year perio	ds.
			City Wide				
			Council District: All	1 1.1		. 10	
			Provides environmenta ontract Amount: Tl	_		-	y of Denver ct value not-to-exceed \$1,000,000
7.							als who may have concerns about it?) None
	15 111	cre any co	moversy surrounding	ig uns vi ulli	папес: (Отоир	s or maivaat	us who may have concerns about it!) 140116
			То	be complete	ed by Mayor's I	Legislative Te	am:

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date Entered:

11/13/17

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PINYON ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

This is an on-call contract and encumbrances happen City-wide on an as-needed basis and only when funds are available.

The Consultant shall furnish environmental, engineering, scientific or necessary services (including furnishing all labor and tools, supplies, equipment, oversight, superintendence, materials and everything necessary for and required to do, perform and complete the services authorized by a notice to proceed, including any changes thereto) as requested to supplement work efforts in 1) environmental site assessment; 2) brownfields redevelopment; 3) leaking underground storage tank removal, investigation and remediation; 4) remediation and oversight and 5) environmental litigation support.

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contractor: PINYON ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Contract Control Number (if amendment): #ENVHL-201736953-00

Contract Term dates: Proposed Term: Start date set forth on the City's signature page and will expire three years thereafter; however, at the City's option the Agreement may be amended to extend the term for up to two additional one-year periods

New Commaci	New	Contract
-------------	-----	-----------------

Contract amount not-to-exceed

\$1,000,000

Selection Process: Formal/Competitive Selection Process - 2017 RFP

Source of Funds: This is an on-call contract and encumbrances happen City-wide on an as-needed basis and

only when funds are available.

Match: N/A

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:			
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date Entered:		